 ATECC608B
 CryptoAuthentication™ Device Summary Data Sheet
Features
• Cryptographic Co-Processor with Secure Hardware-Based Key Storage:
– Protected storage for up to 16 keys, certificates or data
• Hardware Support for Asymmetric Sign, Verify, Key Agreement:
– ECDSA: FIPS186-3 Elliptic Curve Digital Signature
– ECDH: FIPS SP800-56A Elliptic Curve Diffie-Hellman

T Large Reel (Size varies by package type)
S Small Reel (Only available for MA Package Type)
Device Ordering Codes
Temperature Range
Description
Standard Industrial Extended Industrial
ATECC608B-SSHCZ-T ATECC608B-SSVCZ-T 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), Single-Wire,
Tape and Reel, 4,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-SSHCZ-B ATECC608B-SSVCZ-B 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), Single-Wire,
Tube, 100 per Tube
ATECC608B-SSHDA-T ATECC608B-SSVDA-T 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), I2C, Tape and
Reel, 4,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-SSHDA-B ATECC608B-SSVDA-B 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), I2C, Tube, 100
per Tube
ATECC608B-MAHCZ-T ATECC608B-MAVCZ-T 8-Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead
Package (UDFN), Single-Wire, Tape and Reel, 15,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-MAHDA-T ATECC608B-MAVDA-T 8-Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead
Package (UDFN), I2C, Tape and Reel, 15,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-MAHCZ-S ATECC608B-MAVCZ-S Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead Package
(UDFN), Single-Wire, Tape and Reel, 3,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-MAHDA-S ATECC608B-MAVDA-S 8-Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead
Package (UDFN), I2C, Tape and Reel, 3,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-RBHCZ-T ATECC608B-RBVCZ-T Single-Wire, Tape and Reel, 5,000 per Reel, 3-Lead Contact Package
ATECC608B-RBHCZ-B ATECC608B-RBVCZ-B Single-Wire, Tube, 56 per Tube, 3-Lead Contact Package
 ATECC608B
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Summary Datasheet DS40002239A-page 25
Notes:
1. Tape and Reel identifier only appears in the catalog part number description. This identifier is used for ordering